
This document and the information contained herein is the property of Protective Industrial Products, Inc. (PIP) and may not be used or reproduced without permission. Product users should conduct all appropriate testing or other evaluations to determine the 
suitability of PIP products for a particular purpose or use within a particular environment. PIP DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES OTHER THAN AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED.

SPECIFICATION SHEET

PROTECTIVE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, INC.  |  BRINGING THE BEST OF THE WORLD TO YOU®

AMERICAS: (800) 262-5755 • (518) 861-0133  |  EUROPE: +34-96182-41-48  |  AMEA: (ASIA, MIDDLE EAST, AFRICA) 852-2475-9228  |  www.pipglobal.com

BOSS® XTREME ARC RATED TOP 
GRAIN GOATSKIN DRIVERS GLOVE, 
KEYSTONE THUMB WITH ARAMID 
LINING AND KEVLAR® STITCHING 
• Drivers gloves feature slip-on styling to provide good fit and comfort
• �Top Grain Goatskin leather is soft, abrasion-resistant and is highly 

recommended for applications requiring tactile sensitivity
•� �Para-Aramid liner provides high tensile strength relative to its 

weight and is inherently cut and heat resistant
•� �Stitched with Kevlar®, adding strength and burn resistance
•� �Keystone thumb is ergonomic, reduces hand fatigue, offers superior 

dexterity and durability
• Elastic closure sewn inside glove for safety and comfort
• ARC Rating: ATPV 44 cal/cm2
• PPE 4 (HRC 4)
• Chromium VI free 

APPLICATIONS
• Oil and gas industries
• Protection against ARC and flash fires

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
Dry clean only.

TECHNICAL DATA
MATERIAL  �Goatskin Leather / Para-Aramid /Polyester Lining

COLOR  Natural

CUFF STYLE Slip-On

SIZES M – XXXL

PACKAGING 12 pairs per dozen, 6 dozen per case

CASE 17.1” x 11” x 19.9” / 43.5cm x 28cm x 50.5cm

CASE WEIGHT M L XL XXL XXXL

16.9 lbs 
7.7 kg

17.4 lbs
7.9 kg

18.6 lbs
8.4 kg

19.5 lbs
8.8 kg

19.8 lbs
9.0 kg

COO Pakistan

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES
EN388: 2X32E ASTM F2992-15 ANSI Cut Level A5 (Adopted by ANSI/ ISEA 02/16)

ABRASION 0 1 2 3 4 -

CUT X 1 2 3 4 5

TEAR 0 1 2 3 4 -

PUNCTURE 0 1 2 3 4 -

CUT (TDM-100) A B C D E F

BARCODES
ITEM BAG DOZEN CASE

 09-LC533AR/M - 10616314371995 20616314371992

 09-LC533AR/L - 10616314372015 20616314372012

 09-LC533AR/XL - 10616314366755 20616314366752

 09-LC533AR/XXL - 10616314373913 20616314373910

 09-LC533AR/XXXL - 10616314372145 20616314372142

DIMENSIONS (in/cm)

M L XL XXL XXXL

A 9.25 / 23.5 9.65 / 24.5 10 / 25.5 10.5 / 26.5 10.9 / 27.5

B 4.75 / 12 4.92 / 12.5 5.12 / 13 5.3  / 13.5 5.5 / 14

H   Green   Brown   Navy Blue  Black  Yellow

09-LC533AR

BREAK
AWAYNON-ANSI

NON-ANSI

USA
MADE IN THE 

ANSI/ISEA 138

3

BREAK
AWAYNON-ANSI

NON-ANSI

USA
MADE IN THE 

ANSI/ISEA 138

3

2X32E

B

A

H


