

SPECIFICATION SHEET 09-LC533AR







BOSS® XTREME ARC RATED TOP GRAIN GOATSKIN DRIVERS GLOVE, KEYSTONE THUMB WITH ARAMID LINING AND KEVLAR® STITCHING

- Drivers gloves feature slip-on styling to provide good fit and comfort
- Top Grain Goatskin leather is soft, abrasion-resistant and is highly recommended for applications requiring tactile sensitivity
- Para-Aramid liner provides high tensile strength relative to its weight and is inherently cut and heat resistant
- Stitched with Kevlar®, adding strength and burn resistance
- Keystone thumb is ergonomic, reduces hand fatigue, offers superior dexterity and durability
- Elastic closure sewn inside glove for safety and comfort
 ARC Rating: ATPV 44 cal/cm2
- PPE 4 (HRC 4)
- Chromium VI free

APPLICATIONS

- Oil and gas industries
- Protection against ARC and flash fires

CARE INSTRUCTIONS

Dry clean only.

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL	Goatskin Leather / Para-Aramid / Polyester Lining					
COLOR	☐ Natural					
CUFF STYLE	Slip-On					
SIZES	M – XXXL					
PACKAGING	12 pairs per dozen, 6 dozen per case					
CASE	17.1" x 11" x 19.9" / 43.5cm x 28cm x 50.5cm					
CASE WEIGHT	M	L	XL	XXL	XXXL	
	16.9 lbs	17.4 lbs	18.6 lbs	19.5 lbs	19.8 lbs	
	7.7 kg	7.9 kg	8.4 kg	8.8 kg	9.0 kg	
C00	Pakistan					

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388: 2X32E	ASTM F2992-15 ANSI Cut Level A5 (Adopted by ANSI/ISEA 02/16)					
ABRASION	0	1	2	3	4	-
CUT	Х	1	2	3	4	5
TEAR	0	1	2	3	4	-
PUNCTURE	0	1	2	3	4	-
CUT (TDM-100)	Α	В	С	D	Е	F

BARCODES

ITEM	BAG	DOZEN	CASE
□ 09-LC533AR/M	-	10616314371995	20616314371992
□ 09-LC533AR/L	-	10616314372015	20616314372012
□ 09-LC533AR/XL	-	10616314366755	20616314366752
□ 09-LC533AR/XXL	-	10616314373913	20616314373910
□ 09-LC533AR/XXXL	-	10616314372145	20616314372142



DIMENSIONS (in/cm)

	M		XL	XXL	XXXL
A	9.25 / 23.5	9.65 / 24.5	10 / 25.5	10.5 / 26.5	10.9 / 27.5
В	4.75 / 12	4.92 / 12.5	5.12 / 13	5.3 / 13.5	5.5 / 14
Н	Green	■ Brown	Navy Blue	■ Black	Yellow

